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Hark Lane

c/o Mrs. Jossph Fleld

1115 N,. Beverly Drive
Beverly Hllls, Calif 90210

- 4.Dear Mark..:v

5 4 called your home last nlght in New Orleans. and spoke to your -

~"ﬂwlfe. ‘not realizlng that you had already left for California.

...~ 'L think that 1t is very lmportant that while you are ln town, and

... before you leave, we get together and have a completely prlvate tete~-
‘Aa-tete over the Kerry Thornley affalr. . :

“As you nay know. I have known Kerry Thornley for 3 years, and

‘conslder him a oclose friend. - Furthermore. a8 you probably are aware,

fA_lt was I who brought Kerry to Garrison's attention this past .
'September. thlanking that certaln informatlon he possesseéd .

‘l,then sent to Garrlson..:_”y- Ll ,‘:,f“ﬁ5~~

concerning Oswald (in the Martnes) would be useful to Garrison s
investigation. To that end, conslderable time was spent in the”

"preparation and. execution of four notarized statements, whlch were

"“ﬁ After that. Garrison ocame to Los Angeles and met wlth ne alone

for extended periods of tlme at the Century Plaza hotel,

: . Ee wanted me to get Kerry (who had moved to Florida) to come to

. New Orleans and "cooperate® with him by-"identifying" John Renee
'Helndel. who was the subject of some of these statements.

Garrison told me at that time that he wanted ‘to prosecute
John Heindel for perjury. I trled to arrange a telephonic get together

- between Garrlaon 8 office and Thornley, which effort subsequently
‘resulted in a nasty dispute. On October 30, 1967, Kerry malled

Garrlson & very blunt and short letter,. expresslng the fact that

' he wanted nothlng futher to do with him.

':Les~ than three ghort weeks later, on November 19. Jim was
back in town. We agalin met at the Century Plaza hotel. He now had

. a brand new hypothesis. Kerry had been rapldly shifted froa the star-

witness-to-bs list, to that of CIA agent/bad guy, who had met with
and presumably consplred with Lee Oswald in the fall of 1963. -

"The ostensive vehicle for thls shift of posltlon from star witness

to culpable defendant was nothipg mors than a theory of the
assausination postulating Xerry s ilnvolvement lnvented and
Prooulgated by Warren Report c¢ritle Harold Welsberg, and son

- testlmony from & local New Orleans character named Barbara Reld.

e close acqualntance of Sclambra, one of Garrison's investigators.
(Today, Welsberg boons in over locsl talk shows in Tanpa by
“beeper phone%, chaslng Thornley on his own time in what is apparenlty

. hls own effort to keep the wuters as hot as possible for him in

Tamna and give him a bad press., Can you beat that??)
Garrison Eersonallv charged Kerry with perjury, after his testizony

" was taken by the Grand Jury. There was no indlctment. returned by that

Jurfo

'
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“When Carrlson’®s office sent outithe teletype on Kerry, after
Garrison filled out the forms swearing that XKerry had comzitted serjury,
the Florida authoritlies arrested him and put him in jall. There he
stayed untll he could make $3000 bond. Although it may not be apparent,
the powers of Garrisgz,s offlce are not lnconsiderable when
thrown agalnst a man o% Thornley 8 very lialted flnanclal resources,

Thornley has ‘now been arraggned. .
"'In the past few weeks, I have trled to contact several people who
are connected with the Thornley aspect of the Garrlson lnvestlgation.
Like a bunch of lily-llvered liberals, each one 18 afrald to buck
%“the bogs®", Each assures me that he really hasn t looked 1lntoc the
matter. and that I should surely be speaking to §omeone alse,
. .Vincent Salandrla, however, has written a’ letter to Garrlsonds
_ offlce, and promised me a copy. In 1lt, he urges ‘that I meet with
the staff down there. Unfortunataly, another person who knows and
has had dealings with Garrlson informs me that Af I even let on
" to Garrison that I strongly belleve in ay friend 8 lnnocence, he will
1gnore me, and that .the only way to reach this man is to ‘
s present to hlm a false front lndlcstirg "amblguoua reellngs" about
the matter. P 5 p .

i G _ _ . _ _
If thls is lndlcatlve of hls mental lﬁy. ne view haS"any suocess
of reachlns the inner circle unless it 18 already 'in accord with his’
) *Dlsastrous pollcies are born and executed 1n thls @anner.

S Iou are not only the man most promlnently afflllateﬁ wlth thls case
you a;e also prominently affiliated wlth that lnvestlgatlion.

‘A man’'s life and llberty 1s at stake here. ‘X want to bring some of

- the’ facts of . whlch I know to your attentlon and discuss thls matter

- 'with you before you leave town. X only ask that you make you own privat
) assessment of the situation, and then do anything you may want

€6 do and/or can do 1n perhaps restralnlng Mr. Garrlson ln :

thls matter. L ; _ o Lo IR
: X prefer Y completely prlvate meetlng because I think it will
lnsure a nore frank exchange of vlews, than when third parties are
pregent and pogltlons“ tend to be defended for thelr sake,

Kerry s trlal 1s yet to be. But I do not thlnk that the adversary
systen of Justlice i3 necessarlly going to keep him from golng to prison,
espltclally in the face of a DA who 13 apparently convinced of the

" valldlity of a false theory of hls lnvolvement. I hope the day
1s not reacned where I wlll be vislting Kerry on the weekends
" ln a Loulsianne prison, his punlbhment for sticking to the truth
as he sees 1t, and for not altering his testimony to fit Heisberg's
theorles, and Barbara Reld's conceptlon of the reallty of the event.

I am almost always at bome. and anxiously awalt your ecall.,
My nusber is 826 1065. If you cannot reach me, send a telgram to
be hand dellivered, and I will Setylaonediately upon ay return.
Plea se let me hear from youadk:

~ Sincerely yours,

Davlid S. Lifton



Menmo regarding my letter to Lane of 5 10 €8

l, The letter was hand delivered by me to the Speclal Delivery
section of the Beverly Hills post office, They assured ne that

the letter would be dellvered before 5pm, May 10, 1968.

2. On Saturday, May 11, Lane-Spoke at the Lindy Opera House here
in ILA. I =anaged to see him in the lobby after his talk,

I tapped him on the shoulder. He turned around, recognized ne,
and sald: "David, I got your letter. I know all about this,
I will call you tommorrow" S , .

I replied: "Mark. I will stay at home.ali day and awalt your call®,
He sald: "You don;t,have to. stay at home all day. I will call you."

3. The was no call from.hin at &Yl the next day, Sunday.

4, On Monday, I called Méggle Fleld's hone, and left a-message
for Lane, reminding hin that I had not yet heard from him.

5. He never did call. Durins this perliod, he appeared at varlous
book stores to autograph his new book, one right here in Westwood .
Village. Two people assoclated with the citizens commlttees here’
both carried messages to him that I wanted to speak with hinm about:
the Thornley matter and that it was urgent. He reassured each he
would be in touch. '

Durlng thls period tine, Lane appeared ‘on various radlo and
IV programs. He was in town for about a total of four or five days
from the time he got the letter, and for three more days aftexr he
assured me, on Saturday night, that he would be contacting me about
- that matter I ralsed in ny letter. : : .



.. CERTIFIED: RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
- Mr. Mark Lane '

e i et e g

11818% Dorothy St.,
L.A. Calif. 90049
. Dec. 16. 1968 .

N

617 Dauphline St.,-
New Orleans, La,.

Dear Mark,

On May 10, 1968, while you were here ln Los Angeles,stayling
at the home of Maggle Fleld, I wrote you at some length concerning
the plight of Kerry Thornley.

The letter 1s qulte self-explanatory, and I am enclosing
a Xerox copy. . ' _

The day after you recelved thls letter, I saw you at the Linday
Opera House here in Los Angeles, where you had just glven a talk,
You sald to me: "David, I recelved your letter; I know all about’
this." You then assured me very emphatically that you would be
in touch with me the next day,‘Sunday. - ’

I d1d not hear from you on that Sunday,nor, for that matter, for
the remalning part of the week while you were here in Los Angeles
and appeared on several radio and TV shows (nor sinée, although
I understand that you have been ln and out of LA on more than one
occaslon,) I

In attachling a copy of the letter I_seﬂt you last May 10, I want

Yo point out that the hatter i1s: as pertinent as ever; there has been

no chanQe»ln the status of Thornley's case since I wrote. I agaln
repeat my request that you look into thls matter and speak

_to me about 1t at your earllest convenlience. :

I am on the assumptian,.as I write this letter and when I
wrote you last May 10, that you are still driven by the
motlves that seemed to me to be in force whean I first heard your

‘very lnsplring lecture on the JFK 'assas$inatd8n, i7,1n Néw. York:Clty

In September of. 1964. Paramount among these motlves,. 1t seemed to me,
was the concern that Justice might mliscarry, and an innocent man
be harmed.

I hope that nothing more than a busy schedule and your campalgn .
for Vlice Preslident of the United States has prevented you .from
looking into this matter, which I feel cerfiln must welgh on your
consclence, as 1t does mine,

I hope I will be hearing from ¥ou in the near future.

Sincerely yours ,

David Lifton
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